of Blount County in regular session assembled on this 5th day of July, 2005 

as follows: 

Section 1.  That Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) be appropriated to 

A Secret Safe Place for Newborns of Tennessee, Inc. to promote the health 
and welfare of the newborns of Blount County; 

Section 2.  That Twenty Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty One 

Dollars ($23,751) be appropriated to the Blount County Children’s Home to 
promote the health and welfare of the children of Blount County; 

Section 3.  That Eleven Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty Five Dollars 

($11,965) be appropriated to the Blount County Community Action Agency 
to promote the health and welfare of the citizens of Blount County; 

Section 4.  That Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) be appropriated to 

the Blount County Fire Department to provide fire protection and assistance 
to the citizens of Blount County; 

Section 5.  That Six Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty Six Dollars 
($6,786) be appropriated to the Blount County Literacy Council to promote  
literacy in the adults of Blount County; 

Section 6.  That Fifteen Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($15,450) be appropriated to the Blount County Rescue Squad to promote 
the health and welfare of the citizens of Blount County; 

Section 7.  That Eight Thousand, One Hundred Forty Two Dollars 
($8,142) be appropriated to the Birth-To-Three Program to promote the 
health and welfare of the children with disabilities under the age of three of 
Blount County; 

Section 8.  That Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty Seven 
Dollars ($2,827) be appropriated to the Child and Family Services-Boys 
Group Home to provide housing to promote the health and welfare of the 
children of Blount County; 

Section 9.  That Thirteen Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty Two 
Dollars ($13,452) be appropriated to the Child and Family Services-Johnson 
Group Home to promote the health and welfare of the children of Blount 
County; 

Section 10.  That Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) be appropriated to 

the Child and Family Services- Juvenile Diversion to promote counseling for 
the troubled children of Blount County; 

Section 11.  That Five Thousand, Seven Hundred Thirty Seven 

Dollars ($5,737) be appropriated to the Child and Family Services- Partners 
Program to promote sexual abuse counseling for the children of Blount 
County; 

Section 12.   That Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) be 
appropriated to the Children’s Advocacy Center to promote the health and 
welfare of the children of Blount County; 

Section 13.  That Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($8,850) be appropriated to Douglas Cooperative, Inc. to help provide jobs 
for citizens with disabilities of Blount County; 

Section 14.  That Five Thousand, Three Hundred Five Dollars 
($5,305) be appropriated to the Little League programs to provide 
recreational services for the children of Blount County; 

Section 15.  That One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) be appropriated to 
the East Tennessee Area Agency on Aging to promote the health and

[...]

assistance to the citizens of Blount County; 

Section 17.  That Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) be appropriated to 
the Friendsville Fire Department to provide fire protection and assistance to 
the citizens of Blount County; 

Section 18.  That Three Thousand, One Hundred Eighty Three 
Dollars ($3,183) be appropriated to Haven House, Inc. to promote the health 
and welfare of Blount County women and children; 

Section 19.  That Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty Four Dollars 

($7,864) be appropriated to the Mary Tippitt Memorial Library to provide 
library services to the citizens of Blount County; 

Section 20.  That Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars 

($5,517) be appropriated to the Peninsula Behavioral Health-Overlook 
Center, Inc. to promote mental health and welfare for the citizens of Blount 
County; 

Section 21.  That Twelve Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($12,250) be appropriated to the Senior Citizens Home Assistance Service to 
promote health and welfare for the elderly citizens of Blount County 
citizens; 

Section 22.  That Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars 
($5,517) be appropriated to the Safe Haven Center to promote the safety, 
counseling and welfare for the citizens of Blount County; 

Section 23.  That Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) be appropriated to 
the Seymour Volunteer Fire Department to provide fire protection and 
assistance to the citizens of Blount County citizens; 

Section 24.  That Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars 
($5,517) be appropriated to the Tennessee Department of Childrens Services 
to promote the safety and welfare of the children of Blount County; 

Section 25.  That Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) be appropriated to 
the Townsend Area Volunteer Fire Department to provide fire protection